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External Financial Assistance for Health Projects
Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any external financial assistance for the implementation of health projects;

(b) if so, the details of the funds received during each of the last three years and the current year along with the programmes undertaken in this regard; and

(c) the benefits accrued/likely to accrue as a result thereof?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
(a): Yes.
(b): The details are placed at Annexure.
(c): The financial assistance received is utilized for specific projects, including, Pulse Polio Immunization Programme, National Vector Borne Disease Control and Polio Eradication Support Project, Reproductive and Child Health-II Programme, TB and HIV/ AIDS Control Programme, Leprosy Elimination Project and various projects meant for strengthening health systems in States etc.
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